$117,425 to invoices outstanding over 90 days. $60,279 of the 
90+ days debtors relate to the charge of legal fees on regulatory service orders. A provision for doubtful debt was 
made during the preparation of the end-of-year financial statements.  

Fines and Infringements - Council has two hundred and Sixty Eight (268) infringements outstanding with a total 
balance of $67,896.51 a decrease of $321.07 from November. One (01) Resend Courtesy Letter, Thirty Eight (38) 
Reminder notices produced, Two Hundred and Nineteen (219) are with the Fines Recovery Unit (FRU), Four (04) 
Part Payment in Progress, Two (02) On Hold and Four (04) paid in full. 

Age of Trade Debtors: ($) Current Past Due 1-
30 

Days 

Past Due 
31–60 
Days 

Past Due 
61-90 
Days 

Past Due 90+ 
Days